

Muskegon Heights Public Schools

2603 Leahy Street•Muskegon Heights, MI 49444•Phone 231-830-3221 Fax 231-830-3560

AGENDA

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

BOARD OF EDUCATION 2603 LEAHY STREET MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN

Microsoft Teams meeting

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only)+1 313-725-4124 United States, Detroit

Phone Conference ID: 336 041 173#

MONDAY, MARCH 1, 2021 12:00 NOON

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. SECRETARY'S REPORT AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 4. Action Items
- 5. Report from the Assistant Superintendent
- 6. From the Board
- 7. Closed Session
- 8. Concerns of Parents/Citizens and Recognition of Guests
- 9. Adjournment

BOARD OF EDUCATION

of the

SCHOOL DISTRICT

of the

CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN REGULAR BOARD MEETING

Microsoft Teams meeting

Click here to join the meeting

Or call in (audio only) + 1 313-725-4124 United States, Detroit

Phone Conference ID: 336 041 173#

United States, Detroit

MONDAY, MARCH 1, 2021 12:00 NOON

OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS

- The REGULAR Board Meeting, Muskegon Heights Public Schools via Microsoft Teams Meeting, Muskegon Heights, Michigan, was called to order by President Scott at 12:02 p.m.
- 2. President Scott, instructed Secretary Cook, to call the roll and note Board Members and Administrative Staff present.

BOARD MEMBERS: Mrs. Trinell Scott, President; Mr. Mark Glover, Vice-President; Mrs. Marjorie Cook, Secretary; Mrs. Estelita Rankin, Treasurer; Mrs. Peggy Selmon, Trustee; Mrs. Marianne Darnell, Trustee, Ms. Safornia Johnson-Pierce

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT:

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF: Mr. John Lewis, Assistant Superintendent, Cerjuana Reasonover,

Attorney Briana Scott and Attorney Kevin Smith

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ABSENT:

Roll Call:													
Р	Scott	Р	Darnell	ABS	Selmon	Р	Rankin	Р	Cook	Р	Glover	Р	Johnson Pierce

BE IT RESOLVED, that the minutes for the REGULAR Board Meeting of February 1, 2021 be

3. SECRETARY'S REPORT AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

	approved and placed on file.
	M Mark Glover MOVED and m Estelita Rankin SECONDED the adoption of the resolution
Roll (
_	Y Scott Y Darnell ABS Selmon Y Rankin Y Cook Y Glover Y Pierce
	BE IT RESOLVED, that the minutes for the SPECIAL Board Meeting of February 3, 2021 be approved and placed on file. M Safornia Johnson-Pierce MOVED and m Marianne Darnell SECONDED the adoption of the resolution
Roll (
_	Y Scott Y Darnell ABS Selmon Y Rankin Y Cook Y Glover Y Pierce
4.	ACTION ITEMS None
5.	REPORT FROM THE ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT Check Register Don Lynn – Roofing

FROM THE BOARD

ceiling.

6.

Wednesday, March 3, 2021 COVID-19 vaccinations will be given at Muskegon Heights Academy, please call 231-830-3703 to schedule an appointment.

Martin Luther King's Auditorium coverage was denied by the insurance company on the repairs to the

Three Board Members (Darnell, Cook and Glover), conducted a walk through at the Muskegon Heights Public School Academy Schools. Muskegon Heights Board would like to schedule regular building inspections

Question was posed if all the Muskegon Heights Board Members were bonded and the answer is yes.

Changed the age requirement for eligibility to receive the COVID-19 vaccinations to 50 years of age and a caregiver of any age may accompany you and receive a vaccination. Also there are several other organizations, churches etc. with slots available as well.

Mimi has another drive (through Muskegon Health Department) on Saturday at the old Hackley Hospital "Emergency Room".

7. Close	d Session							
	otion to move into consult with lega							
М	Marianne Darnell	MOVED and m _	Mark Glover	SECONDED the	adoption of the res	solution		
Roll Call:						lahasan		
Y	Scott Y Darne	ABS Selmon	Y Rankin	Y Cook Y	Glover Y	Johnson- Pierce		
Closed S	ession began at <u>:</u>	<u>12:19</u> p.m.						
Th	e Board move to	continue in Oper	Session at 1:0	<u>1</u> p.m.				
M	Mark Glover	MOVED and m	Marjorie Cook	SECONDED the	adoption of the res	solution		
Roll Call:								
<u> </u>	Scott <u>Y</u> Darne	II ABS Selmon	Y Rankin _	Y Cook Y	Glover ABS	Johnson- Pierce		
	ERNS OF PAREN ne' Garcia 4130 V			OF GUESTS				
9. ADJO	URNMENT							
Be IT 1:11	RESOLVED, that t _p.m.	he REGULAR Boa	ard Meeting for M	onday, March 1	I, 2021, adjourr	ned at		
M	Mark Glover	MOVED and m	Marianne Darne	ell SECONDI	ED the adoption (of the resolution		
	5 YEAS	0 NAYS	S					
	Respectfully submitted,							
				Mayore (Code			

Marjorie Cook, Secretary